Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Executive Office of Energy & Environmental Affairs

MassDEP

Department of Environmental Protection

One Winter Street Boston, MA 02108 « 617-282-5500

July 9, 2021
In the Matter of Docket No. 2020-02.5
Jeremy L. Ethier, Sr. Enforcement Doc. No. 00009628 (UAO)
d/b/a Magic Meadow Farms Enforcement Doc. No. 00009709 (PAN)
Ashby, MA
FINAL DECISION

I adopt the Recommended Final Decision of the Presiding Officer. The parties to this
proceeding are notified of their right to file a motion for reconsideration of this decision, pursuant
to 310 CMR 1.01(14)(d). The motion must be filed with the Case Administrator and served on all
parties within seven business days of the postmark date of this decision. A person who has the
right to seek judicial review may appeal this decision to the Superior Court pursuant to M.G.L. c.
30A, §14(1). The complaint must be filed in the Court within thirty days of receipt of this
decision.
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SERVICE LIST

Petitioner:  Jeremy L. Ethier, Sr.
d/b/a Magic Meadow Farms
507 Lancaster Street
Leominster, MA 01453
e-mail: Jeremy@scscustom.com

Legal representative: None set forth in Petitioner’s Appeal Notice;

The Department:  Douglas Fine, Deputy Regional Director
MassDEP/Central Regional Office
Bureau of Air and Waste
8 New Bond Street
Worcester, MA 01606
e-mail: Douglas.Fine@mass.gov

James A. McQuade, Section Chief
Solid Waste Program
MassDEP/Central Regional Office
Bureau of Air and Waste

8 New Bond Street

Worcester, MA 01606

e-mail: james.mcquade@mass.qgov

Michael Penny, Environmental Analyst
Solid Waste Program
MassDEP/Central Regional Office
Bureau of Air and Waste

8 New Bond Street

Worcester, MA 01606

e-mail: Michael.Penny@mass.gov

Legal representatives: MacDara K. Fallon, Senior Counsel
Office of General Counsel
MassDEP/Main Office
One Winter Street
Boston, MA 02108
e-mail: Macdara.Fallon@mass.gov
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Anne Berlin Blackman, Chief Regional Counsel
MassDEP/Central Regional Office

8 New Bond Street

Worcester, MA 01606

e-mail: Anne.Blackman@mass.qgov

Mike McCallum Selectperson, Town of Ashby,
e-mail: mike@datacabl.com

Rick Metcalf, District Sanitarian, Nashoba
Associated Boards of Health, which serves the
Town of Ashby,

e-mail: rmetcalf@nashoba.org

Rhonda Piper, Mr. Ethier’s neighbor and a
Complainant regarding Mr. Ethier’s activities at the Site,
e-mail: jasminerun@hotmail.com

Harold Chattaway, Mr. Ethier’s neighbor and a
Complainant regarding Mr. Ethier’s activities at the Site,
e-mail: harold@thechattaways.com

Diane Adams, Mr. Ethier’s neighbor and a
Complainant regarding Mr. Ethier’s activities at the Site,
e-mail: adams.bda@gmail.com

MassDEP/Office of General Counsel One

Winter Street
Boston, MA 02108.
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